DOC # 0135648

03/04/2010

03:04 PM

Official Record

Recording requested By STEVEN R. SCOW LTD

Lincoln County - NV Leslie Boucher - Recorder

Fee: \$15.00

Page 1 of 2 Recorded By: AE

Book- 255 Page- 0027



APN: 001-083-05

Affix R.P.T.T. \$

GRANT, BARGAIN SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: that JEFFREY SMEREK, a married man, and DENISE SMEREK, his wife, in consideration of \$10.00, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to JEFFREY SMEREK and DENISE SMEREK, as Trustees of the JEFFREY AND DENISE SMEREK LIVING TRUST, dated December 11, 2007, all that undivided interest in that real property situate in the County of Lincoln, State of Nevada, bounded and described as follows:

LOTS 9, 10, 11, 12, and 13 IN BLOCK 17 AS SHOWN BY THE MAP THEREOF ON FILE IN THE OFFICE OF THE COUNTY RECORDER, LINCOLN COUNTY, NEVADA.

Subject to:

- 1. Taxes for the fiscal year
- 2. Rights of way, reservations, restrictions, easements and conditions
- 3. Encumbrances of record.

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining.

Witness our hands this 28th day of January, 2010

JEFFREY SMERE

DENISE SMEREK

				\wedge	
	STATE OF NEVADA)			
	COUNTY OF CLARK	:ss)		\ \	
	on JANUARY 20	th ·	2010, personally ap	peared before me, a	Notary
	Public, JEFFREY SMEREK	proven to me to			
	above instrument and who ac				
k	Alan and make	0 . 1		TARY PUBLIC THER M. BECK	
(TRIONIN'S	1915	STATEOFILE	NACA - COUNTY OF CLARK	1
	Notary Public		NO NO	MENT ESP. AUG. 11, 2013 : 09-10747-1	\ \
		/			1
	STATE OF NEVADA) /		\	1
		;ss			
	COUNTY OF CLARK)	. \ /		
	Januar OA	١ '		/	3. 7 .
	on Mylley 28th		2010, personally ap	peared before me, a	Notary
	Public, DENISE SMEREK above instrument and who ac				to me
	- 0	Knowledged mat	she executed the abo	ve manument.	
	CHOMP INT	noi	NO	TARY PUBLIC	
	thur win	366		THER M. BECK	
	Notary Public	-		MENT EUP. AUG. 11, 2013	
	\ \		\ \		
	The undersigned certify that	the above named '	Trust is still in force	and effect.	
	The undersigned certify that)			
p	the	nu		merek	·
	JEFFREY SMEREK		DENISE SME	REK	
1	100 1				
	THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY O				
	WHEN RECORDED, MAIL TO and MAIL TAX STATEMENTS TO: Jeffrey Smerek				
	1298 Valhalla Drive				
١	Denver, North Carolina 2803	37			

DOC # DV-135648

03/04/2010

3 - 04 PM

Official Record

Recording requested By STEVEN R. SCOW LTD

DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM	Lincoln County - NV
1. Assessor Parcel Number(s)	Leslie Boucher - Recorder
a. 601-0 83=05	Page 1 of 1 Fee: \$15.00
b	Recorded By: AE RPTT:
c	Book - 255 Page - 0027
d	\ \
2. Type of Property:	
a. Vacant Land b. Single Fam. Res	. FOR RECORDER'S OPTIONAL USE ONLY
c. Condo/Twnhse d. 2-4 Plex	Book: Page:
e. Apt. Bldg f. Comm'l/Ind'l	Date of Recording:
g. Agricultural h. Mobile Home Other	Notes: trost on file. ac
3. a. Total Value/Sales Price of Property	\$ 6.00
b. Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of pro	
c. Transfer Tax Value:	\$ 0.00
d. Real Property Transfer Tax Due	\$ 0.00
4. If Exemption Claimed:	7
a. Transfer Tax Exemption per NRS 375.090, Se	
b. Explain Reason for Exemption: TRAMSER	inthosit consideration to or from
Trust	
5. Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred: 10	<u></u> %
The undersigned declares and acknowledges,	
NRS 375.060 and NRS 375.110, that the information	
information and belief, and can be supported by docu	
information provided herein. Furthermore, the parties	
exemption, or other determination of additional tax du	
due plus interest at 1% per month. Pursuant to NRS 3	
ointly and severally hable for any additional amount	owed.
	Capacity attorney and agent for Grantino
Signature : W	Capacity attorney and agent for Glanton
XA VO 1	Capacity attorney and agent for Granbee
Signature W	Capacity M110 1724 AND WAIT 108 OF WILLE
CHI I DD (CD) MECD) MYDODY I DION	ATTION (OR A DIMER) INTO DATA PRODE
	SUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION
(REQUIRED)	(REQUIRED)
Print Name: Active of Market P	rint Name: Effry and bouse Smurck Living Trust
radicess: 12 10 TWANTO IN BETTY	Address: 12-10 (acalantee Dr. 10-
	City: Manyele
State: NC Zip: <u>28037</u> S	tate: NC Zip: 28032
COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORD	NC (required if not coller or huver)
	scrow #:
Address: 4125.7th Strut	SCIUW π
City: 1 ((C) PALC	tate: NN/ Zin: PAIMI

STATE OF NEVADA